ORDER: ACCEPT CHANGE ORDER FOR BUSINESS CENTER AND ARENA

Motion was made by Mike Roberts, duly seconded by Chad McLarty, to accept
change order for Business Center and Arena.

The vote on the motion was as follows;

Supervisor Kevin Frye, voted yes
Supervisor Jeff Busby, voted yes
Supervisor David Rikard, voted yes
Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes
Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Busby, declared the motion carried, this the 4™ day of
March, 2019.

Co T et e
ETP T e
/%4 o L

7 . 7‘; J
.;«Zl‘ sp¥, President Sherry Wall, Chancery Clerk
ayd 6f Superviso



Change Order

Document G701" - 2017

PROJECT: ¢Name and address)
Lafayette County, Mississippi Business
Center

CR 406

Oxford, Mississippi 38655

OWNER: (Mame and address)

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: General Construction

Date: March 8, 2018

ARCHITECT: (Numte and uddress)
Corey Alger, Alger Design Swdio

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number; 005

Date: February 26, 2019

CONTRACTOR: (Nume and addresy)
Cenwry Construction Group

Lafayette County, Mississippi
300 North Lainar Boulevard
Oxford, Mississippi 38655

705 Robert E. Lee Drive
Tupelo, Mississippt 38801

1403 Van Buren Avenue, Suite 102
Oxford, Mississippi 38655

THE GONTRACT IS GHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed descripuion of the change and, if applicable, atiach or reference specific exhibits. dlso include agreed upon adjustments

atiribuiable to execuled Construction Change Direcrives.)

Contract Time Extension due to adverse Weather = 36 days

Revised Substantial Completion Date For Buildings | and 2 and the site work = 4/15/19
Revised Substantial Comptetion Date For Building 4 = 5:/4/19

COR 009R2 - Sheathing Waterproofing at Metal Panel Walls = $3,655.00
COR 016 - Rated Wall Assembly at Health Department Building 4 = $4,955.00

7,878.000.00
211,631.00

8,089.631.00
8.610.00

8.098,241.00

The original Contract Sum was $
The net change by previonsly authorized Change Orders $
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $
The Cloniract Sum wiil be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $

The Contract Time will be increased by Thirty Six (36} days.
The new date of Substautial Completion will be 4/15/19

NOTE: This Change Order does not inctude adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is exscuted to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Lafayette County, Mississippi
OWNER (Firm name)

Century Construction Group

Corey Alger, Alger Desipn Studio
CONTRACTOR (Firm ame)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
AL, b T |
PRINTED RAME AND TITLE " PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE i — DatE ~ DATE

AlA Document GT01™ — 2017. Copyright ® 1979, 1957, 2000 . 2004 and 2017 by Tha American Institute of Architects. All rights raserved. WARNING: This
AlA® Documant is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treatiss. Unauthorized raproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or 1
any portion of it, may rasult in severe civil and eriminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the taw, This .

document was produced by AlA software at 17:18:08 ET on 02/26/2019 under Order No. 0331424249 which expires on 06/29/2019. and is not for resale.
User Notes: (3B9ADALE}




February 6, 2019

CENTURY

construction

Lafayette County Business Center
300 North Lamar Blvd.
Oxford, MS 38655

RE: Waterproofing and Substrate Changes

Century Construction was asked during a building skin meeting to change the substrate at the Justice
Building Entrance. Gypsum sheathing changed to plywood which forced an ice and water shield
application and fluid applied joint sealants. In addition, the building skin meeting changed the
moisture barrier to 2 Prosoco system with a 10 year warranty. We have carefully put together
pricing for this change.

Total $ 3,655.00

Thank you in advance for your consideration of this change. Please issue a change order for this
work. This COR is a result of negotiations that took place between Century Construction and Corey
Alger. Subcontractor quotes are attached but exceeds the numbers used in this breakdown.

Sincerely,

7

Jay Files
Project Manager

705 Robert E. Lee Drive + Post Office Box 1366 » Tupelo, MS 38802
Telephone: 662 844-3331  Facsimile: 662 842-7059
www.centurycr.com




Wahprof clye oo

(N _# L~z 914 P - PAA Colsk Tapy
¥ -+ vl 2 95y — Use Lhoot cw/g,( J‘,w,[
— S faf 1 e 7( 7?[(
ﬁ Jo  rrc—ert wo~ e
¢f /, 060 - Ttk WVE —f=5 /D\/.VI
— 8
— A - 4 “7,03!;
V= 3 o EATALM_QH,WS
?OJ'L Zz / o D;‘p‘p {,Z 083 =
DHEP -~
—%

@D’W T

o had
_'[ ﬁ Z397—«°> -~ 19 /s-_sH);/_Z}.

S .
b.msg)&c o d44 e kg - 2yE },.A;Aﬂ;%i
WYWOOM MD"‘!
L 3uee T2
D‘fnsﬁla» (.a[«u/ 4 3,\,200”

?f\{wuo( (,ALLV .
ot el b S 4TTE D

Rogo(a mAaT ¢ AR é-g,}s..) ou>
Tea ¥ Wouk/ fu/ /"'?’Tf(«ﬁﬁp\@ 3} 3l qo%




&

ETSTARTED > [

i

:a_

Lo |

i SR

Departments aehafasall s Rl Tl i ik f,_f.]f' .




American Waterproofing, Inc.
3546 Carter Hill Road
Montgomery, AL 36111
(334) 313-7058
Americanwaterproofing1.com

Change Order Request |
August 1, 2018
Project: Layfayette County Business Center
CR 406
Oxford, MS

Furnish and Install i i p to Plywood under metal siding on Building

Cne

Material a $7,621 [$6,487.60 |
Material and Labor (Deduct) $3,157

Netadd  $4.464[53330.60 |

Furnish and Instali Prosoco Joint and Seam sealant to obtain Manufacturer's Full warranty in
lieu of “material only” warranty specified. Please note sheathing to sheathing sealant credit will

be due from sheathing installer section 9260.
%&ure:s recommended sheathing jeoint

treatmant at all buildings.

See credit proposal from &American Waterproofin
for omission of joint tape.

Please note that this Request is valid for thirty (30) days

Respectfully Submitted,

L Contractor asked to handle internally
B ‘; 4 and stated that a change from

b specifications was not requested in

¥ building skin meeting. Full warranty
Bob Mahaney r will no longer be provided.
Project Manager :




Acoustics & Specialties, LLC
3929 Senntor Strest
NMEMPHIS, TN 34118
PHONE 501-365-8450
FAX 901-365-840

TO:  Century Construction BUILDING: Lafayette Connty Business Cenler
ATTN: Juson Lee LOCATION: Oxford, MS

Dear Sirs: We are pleased to provide the foliowing pricing for the above referenced project,

Install 5/8" pressure treated plywoad sheathing in livu of 5/8" gyp sheathing at back of parapet on Building 1

Credit for /8" gyp sheathing

(S4)ysheets gyp sheathing @ § 1760 5 955040
{28) hours carpenter @ § 3200 S B896.00

TOTAL 5 1,846.40
Price for 5/8" pressure treated plywood

(59) sheets gyp shenthing @ S 4160 S 2,24640
(64) hours carpenter @ 5 3200 5204800

TOTAL 5 425440
DIFFERENCE § 2.448,00
MU 156% § 39L68
TOTAL § 2.839.68
H e i lon/Clarifi ms/Fxgopligns;
Acoustics & Speciliies. LLC will furnish and instal) the nbove quoted items in dance with al} itad plans, speetfications and general condirions for the

listed price. The price meludes afl applicable foight a1d sales rxes, nless othenwise noted. This proposal is contingent upan a muimally agroeable contrace and in
the absence thereof the terms outlined in the standard contmet written by Ameriean Institvte of Architects {ATA) sheil prevail. Should work related 10 this bid
commonce prior ke te Fmalization of o wually agreeabic writien conmact, the terms outtined in the standard contract wrilten by AlA shall be considercd 1o b in
forva undl or wnless o iminyally Soresabls centract is finalized in welting.

Tnn addition, uiless otherwixe noted, the price does vt include demolivion, domparer of toilet rentsl, tomposite clean up crew, removal or repair of existing
surfices. workiug around or movenent of fiirriture, wmporsry facilitics including power and watcr, working hours beyond normal regular time, Fevel 5 drywall
finisly. sprayed on insakation or fireproofing, dumage by others. blocking/bneking/strapping, layout, and setting hollow metal door and window frames. payment &
performance bouds ad exgincerivg foes or signed and sealed drewings for cold foxmed matak framing or load bearing assemblics.

The praposed prices assumes that the project sonditions ore conducive to Acoustics & Speeialtics exeenting its contract obligations in 2 manner that is $ffcient an
efiective. Specifically exeluded are addjtional coat axsociated wilh acceleration of project scheduls, excensive congestion of the job site, overlime/weshendifter
hours/shift work, erow over manndug, trade siacking, crowding of work arcas with multiple trades simultaneously and’or stored material, imadequate or ineffetive
office and Tiekl supervision by genetnl canmmactar, distuption of workflow, fragmenmtion of werk locations within 4 job site. changes nnd delays related thersto,
weether delfays, cxcessive mobilizations, additional manp duc to schedul pression nd inclticiencies aasociated wilh out of sequence work,

Aconstics & Specialtics, LLC shall not be responsibie fornon-perf for icasons beyond our veagenablt control include “acis of god” fire, carthquake, strile
accidents, casunlties, delays i transponation, government restictions and manvfacturers’ delays resulting from same,

Qwner or genemi contractor are subject to timely reminamee of monthly payrecats meluding payment for stored marerial, Deposit, when required by the marerial
manufacturer, shitl be paid for by (he elient befune matkerial order can be placed. This proporal is valid fos 3¢ days after which rime pricing is subject to revision.
Full payment for goods and scrvices rendered is duc in twenty (20) days from receipr of ubr inveice unless otherwise provided for by contract terms,

Agoustics & Specinlties, LLC and ity eployees have dovoted substangial time, moncy and resourecs loward the preparation of this bid, This bid is provided e
the assumption 1ant it and a)l related information hersin will not be diveiged to other competing bidders for purposes of bid shopping or otherwise.

ACOUSTICS & SPECIALTIES, LI.C

TN Contraciors Licanme: 10313
MS Contractors License: 19701-MC By:
AR Contractors Licanse: 208280513

J. Andarscn
8-118




Change Order Request

{COR}
PROJECT: Lafayette Business Center DATE: 02/06/19
ce NTU Rv PROJIECT NO. 1613
construction
Change Order Request 016 TITLE: Health Department Walls to Deck REV NO. 0
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: A center area of Building 4 is required to carry one side of walls to the deck
EXCLUSIONS and Clariflcations: Price includes Tape and Bed. Excludes anything else not listed below.
Century Subcontractor
Item Labor Material cc 5C
Ne. Description Qry | uom | units Tatal $ Unit$ Total $ Unit$ Totat § Total Total
AT L o ? AT b Ya | BRI AR X I i s DR e ikt SRR 2T SRR I L e 2 el ok BRI 3 MR ey R,

1 |A&S Specialties 0.00 0.00
Sheetrack Materials 586.90 586.90 0.00
Sheetrack Labar 2,918.00, 2,918.00 0.0¢
Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00
16% OH&P 560.78 560.78 0.00

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.06
0.00 0.00
0.06 0.00
0.00 2.60
0.00 9.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.0D 0.00
0.00 0.60
0.00 0.00
0.00 4.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
HEeEEs RS Lhy 224 1] e
SUB-TOTALS 0.00 4,065.68 0.00 4,065.68 0.00
Total CC $4,065. 6B TRtaRgEAERE Ty
Total 5C $0.00
Labor Burden 28.2% $0.00
Sales Tax 3.5% $173.43
P&P Bond 1% $49.55
Builder's Risk 0.1022% i $5.06
Permit Cost 0.0% $0.00
Insurance: 0.22% $10.90
O&P on CC Total 16.0% $650.51
Q&P on 5C Total 10.0% 50.00
TOTAL CCD § 4,855
PREPARED BY: APPROVED BY:
lay Files
Century Construction

Date:

Date:




NOTE
THESE WALLS TO HAVE

5/8" GYP. BD. TO DECK
% ON ONE SIDE ONLY.

RECEPTIPN

K
5
K

11C { OFFICE
FICE | MANAGER

K
H
K

NOTE 1

: : || Disease EARLY
C BREAST K IABETES B~ SOCIAL  § INTERVENTION § INTERVENTION [
CE FEEDING f COORDINATOR } WORK  H I"SPECIALIST || COORDINATOR




Change Order

Document G701 - 2017

PROJECT: (Name und address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Lafayette County, Arena Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 806

CR 406 Date: March 8, 2018 Date: February 26. 2019

Oxford, Mississippi 38655

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Nume and address) CONTRACTOR: (Nume and udefress)
Latuyette County, Mississippi Coarey Alger, Alger Design Studio Flagstar Construction

300 North Lamar Boulevard 1403 Van Buren Avenue, Suite 102 329B E. Oxford Sireet

Oxford, Mississippi 38655 Oxford, Mississippi 38655 Pontotoc, MS 38863

THE CONTRACT |S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if upplivable, artach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adfustmenis

atiributable o executed Construction Change Direcrives. )
Extension of Contract time due to adverse weather

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum iaciuding this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Thirty Six (36} days.
The new darc of Substantin] Completion will be 4.10/2019

NGTE: This Change Order does not inciude adjustments to the Coutract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the

§ _ 4965000.00
$ 319,478.27
$ 3,184,478.27
$ 000
$ ___5.184.478.27

Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersecle the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Corey Alger. Alper Design Shudig _ Flagstar Construclion Lalayette County. Mississippi
ARCHITECT rFirm neme) CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE . SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document GT01™ - 2017, Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institule of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This

AlA% Document is protacted by U.S. Copyright Law and International Traatigs. Unsuthorized reproduction or distributlon of this AIA® Document, or
any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaHies, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This
document was produced by AIA software at 16:46:07 ET on 02/26/2019 undar Order No. 0331424243 which expires on 06/29/20189, and is not for resale,

User Notes:

(3BOADALF)




QoATe LITHIG IEIGEIL WD AT I8 G ) . Record of o_m—.—uWnO—oamON— ouuw:m.:o:m Natlonal Centers for Ervironmental Informatio
Jational Oceanic & Almospherie Administration ] . These data are quality controlled and may not be identlcal a.._ Patton Avenu
Vational Environmental Satellite, Data, and Information Service to the orlginal obaervations. Aghevilla, Norh Carolina 2880
surrent Location: Elev: 408 fi. Lat; 34.3726° N Lon: -89.5308° W Gienerated on 01/28/2019
station: UNIVERSITY, NS US USC00229073 Observation Time Temperatura: 730 Observation Time Pracipitation: 073
Temperature (F) Precipitation Evaporaticn Soll Temperature (F)
Buniume | & | Mryinemecme o e
Y M :
a b W M Snow, lce na«-_._o% " 1A tof
w t Y _ﬂ sﬂ%_ﬁr __u Snow, lce __u va__n.ﬁ. -._o<m-_._=o_.= mﬁ%-....h. ..“.____.m Ground Ground
h Max. Min. a Snow, Etc. a Pellets, & Hail, Ice (ml) Oo.._.m_. Max, Min. nocu_._‘ Max. Min.
1 {in) g Hail {in} g on Ground {see*) (see %)
i {in)
0
m n
] ] 04 0t
. o18 04 02
;018 04 03
. 18 04 04
. wis__ |os 0%
I 018 04 a5
L pi8 04 07
D18 04 Jol:]
018 04 03 58 29 43 0.00 0.0 0.0
‘018 04 10 68 38 43 0.00 0.0 0.0
‘018 04 11 61 34 40 0.0 [ 4]
‘018 04 12 77 37 52 0.0 0.0
4k 04 13 85 50 63 0.0 0.0
'opis 04 14 85 59 81 0.0 0.0
‘018 04 15 66 37 42 0.0 0.0
018 04 16 48 N 36 0.0 0.0
018 04 17 57 34 44 0.0 0.0
018 04 18 az 42 82 0.0 0.0
) [ 04 19 77 43 45 0.0 0.0
018 04 20 60 33 40 0.0 0.0
| 018 04 21 75 38 52 0.0 0.0
018 04 22 79 50 61 0.0 0.0
018 04 23 65 54 56 0.0 0.0
018 04 24 65 52 58 0.0 0.0
018 04 25 69 46 50 0.0 0.0
018 04 26 79 48 56 0.0 0.0
o8 04 27 B2 44 48 0.0 0.0
18 04 28 74 44 56 0.0 0.0
018 04 20 81 47 57 0.0 0.0
18 04 30 75 41 48 0.0 0.0
Summary |70 42 0.0

mpty, or blank, cells indicate that a data obsearvation was not reported.

Sround Cover: 1=Grass; 2=Fallow; 3=Bare Ground; 4=Brome grass; 5=Sod: 6=Straw muich; 7=Grass muck; 8=Bare muck; O=Uinknown
5" This data value falled one of NCDC's quality control tests.

.I" values In the Precipitation or Snow category above indicata & "trace” value was recorded.
&" values in the Preciptiation Flag or the Snow Flag column indicate & multiday total, accumulaied since last measurement, is being used.
rata valu @ inconsistency may be present due to rounding ealculations during the conversion prosess fram S| metric units to standard Imperial units.



1o LIEPHIMEDE OF WOMMIMTIerce

lational Oceanic & Atmospheric Administraticn

lationai Environmental Sateiiite, Data, and Information Service
wurran Location: Elev: 408 1. Lat: 34.3726° N Lon: -88.5308° W
‘tation: UNIVERSITY, MS US USC00220079

Record of O__amno_ou_om_ Observations Nationat Genters for Environmental Informatio
These data are quality controfled and may not be Identical 151 Patton Avanui
to the original observations, Ashevile, North Carofina 2880

Generated on 01/28/2019

Observation Time Temperatura: 0730 Cbsetvalion Time Pracipitation: 073
Temperature {F} Precipitation Evaporation Soli Tempetature (F}
B | 3 | Uimammmes [ Ao s oo 0 . oop
Y M s
b4 n a ' snowice | “Wind" | Am
w t y .ﬂ qﬂmﬁm __u Snow, lce __u _uw__mnu. =o<o._,."..o_.___ m<%."_. _.m.“_.wn Ground Ground
h Max. Min, a Snow, Fle.! & Pellets, & Hall, lce {ml) Cover Max. Min. Cover Max. Min.
t ﬁ_& g Hall {in} o on Ground {see ) (see ")
I {in)
[\
n
018 QB o1 90 71 75 0.00 0.0 0.0
018 06 02 90 68 72 29, 0.0 0.0
018 06 03 93 Yal 76 0.03 0.0 0.0
018 08 04 87 58 63 0.00 0.0 0.0
018 08 05 B7 61 69 0.00 0.0 0.0
018 06 05 88 60 88 0.00 0.0 0.0
018 08 07 80 61 £8 0.00 0.0 0.0
018 4] 08 94 65 74 0.00 0.0 0.0
18 06 08 94 68 76 0.00 0.0 0.0
018 06 10 94 70 77 0.00 0.0 0.0
018 06 1 93 70 76 0.00 0.0 0.0
k) 08 12 93 70 75 0.0 - 0.0
018 06 13 92 68 70 0.0 0.0
o8 06 14 83 69 74 0.0 0.0
Q18 D6 15 93 71 79 0.0 0.0
018 06 16 95 71 82 0.0 0.0
018 06 17 96 73 78 0.0 0.0
018 06 i8 94 70 76 0.0 0.0
M8 06 13 94 72 76 0.0 0.0
[ak:] DB 20 g0 73 75 0.0 0.0 .
018 06 21 a9 72 74 0.0 0.0
018 [¢i] 22 89 87 74 0.0 Q.0
018 06 23 88 69 76 0.0 0.0
018 06 24 N 72 82 0.0 0.0
018 06 28 N e 73 0.00 0.0 0.0
018 06 26 92 73 79 0,00 0.0 0.0
018 06 27 a3 77 79 0.00 0.0 0.0
018 06 28 94 77 81 0.00 0.0 0.0
018 __ |oe 29 95 69 T oad 0.0 0.0
ois 06 30 85 70 73 0.00 0.0 0.0
Summary (91 69 7.09 0.0

mply, or blank, ¢ells indicate that a data observation was nat reporied.

Sround Cover: 1=Grass, 2=Fallow; 3=Bare Ground; 4=Brome grass: 5=5od; 5=Straw mulch: 7=Grass muck; B=Barse muck; O=Unknown

3" This data value falled one of NCDC's quality control tests.

I values In the Predipitation or Snow category above indicate a "trace” value was recordad.
A" values in the Precipitation Flag or the Snow Flag column indicate a muliday total, accumulated since last measurement, is belng used.
'ata value inconsistericy may be presant due to rounding calculations duting the conversion precess from SI metric units to standard imperial units.




2+, LEpATIMent O7 Lommerce

dationa Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration

Vationa Environmental Satellite, Data, and Information Sarvica

Swrend Location: Elev: 408 ft. Lat: 34.3726° N Lon: -89.5308° W

Record of Climatological Observations
These date are quality controtled and may hot be identical

to the original ohservations.

National Centers for Environmental informatio
151 Patton Avenu
Ashevile, North Carolina 2880

Generated o 01/28/2019
3tation : UNIVERSITY, MS$ US USC00229078% Observation Time Temperature: 0730 Observation Time Precipitation: 073
Temperature (F} Precipltetion Evapcration Solt Temperature (F)
St | 8 | terinamecwmn [ ao sin oo ¢ Depn
Y M s
e n w M Snow, lce nucdoﬂ___.. " A nt of
e t y . %hﬁw __u Snow, Ice __u Pellels, | movement m.”...“,._. :qm Ground Ground
h Max. Min. a Snow, Etc.| a Pellels, a Hall, Ice {mi) nosw_‘ Max. Min. oa<m,.. Macx. Min.
t {in 9 Hatt {in) g on Ground {see*) {see )
i (in)
o
n
018 08 01 82 65 &8 0.08 0.0 0.0
018 08 02 a7 63 68 0.00 0.0 0.9
048 08 03 90 64 68 0.00 0.0 0.0
018 08 04 83 67 B9 0.00 0.0 0.0
1018 08 05 94 68 78 Qe 0.0 0.0
018 08 06 91 il 75 0.00 0.0 0.0
1018 08 07 94 7 75 0.00 0.0 0.0
018 08 08 94 73 75 0.0 0.0
018 08 09 92 70 72 0.0 0.0
018 08 10 87 70 73 0.0 0.0
‘018 08 Al N 70 75 0.0 0.0
018 08 12 94 73 76 0.0 0.0
018 08 13 95 70 73 0.0 0.0
018 08 14 91 70 75 0.0 0.0
018 08 15 91 72 75 0.0 0.0
™18 08 16 94 75 77 0.0 0.0
018 08 17 95 73 74 0.0 0.0
018 08 18 87 70 72 0.0 0.0
018 08 19 85 71 75 0.0 0.0
™s 08 20 87 74 75 0.0 0.0
018 08 21 88 67 71 0.0 9.0
D18 08 22 B3 64 B7 0.0 0.0
018 08 23 87 61 64 0.00 0.0 0.0
018 08 24 84 62 68 0.00 0.0 0.0
1018 08 25 88 67 74 0.00 0.0 0.0
018 08 26 a2 72 77 4.0¢ 0.0 0.0
018 08 27 93 72 74 0.00 0.0 0.0
018 08 28 93 72 79 0.00 0.0 0.0
018 o8 29 93 72 75 0.05 0.0 0.0
018 08 30 92 68 72 0.06 0.0 0.0
018 08 31 92 70 73 0.02 0.0 0.0
Surmmary (90 89 4.76 0.0

impty, or blank, cells indicate that a data observation was not raportad.

Ground Cover: 1=Grass; 2=Fallow; 3=Bare Ground; 4=Brome grass; 5=

:5" This data value failed one of NCDC's quality control lests.
T values in the Precipitation or Snow calegory above indicate a “race” value was recordad,
A" valves in the Precipitation Flag or the Snow Flag column indicate a multiday total, accumulated since last measurement, s being used.

Sod; 6=Straw mulch; 7=Grass muck; 8=Bare muck;: 0=Unknown



1.5, USpErTIMEnt OF GOMMmerce
Jatlonal Oceanlc & Atmospheric Administration

Jational Envionmental Satellite, Data, and informaiton Service

surrent Location: Elav; 408 ft. Lat: 34.3726° N Lon: -89.5308° W

Record of Climatological Observations
These data are quality controlled and may not be identical
to the original observations.

Nationai Centers for Environmental Informatiol
151 Palion Aventt
Ashavile, North Garolina 2880

Generated on 01/28/2019
station: UNIVERSITY, MS US USC00220078 Chservation Time Temperature: 0730 Observation Time Precipitation; 073!
Temperature {F} Precipitation Evaporation Soll Temperature (F)
St | 5 | M"Gamemrot | o 41n. bep o n. Depth
Y b s
e n w M Snow, lce M?_uo% r A 1
w 1 b4 .u . rﬂ%._.nr ﬂ.. Snow, Ice ﬂ _uo_.o_—u. :2..%.5:. mﬂw_w_. _.m%v Ground Ground
h Max. Min, a Snow, Etc. a Pellets, a Hall, Ice (mb Cover Max. Min. Cover Max. Min.
i e....v 9 Hail {in} g on Ground (see ™) (see )}
i (in)
o
n
018 10 o1 87 58 70 0.00 0.0 0.0
o8 10 02 85 69 73 0.00 0.0 0.0
018 10 03 ag 68 70 0.00 0.0 0.9
018 10 04 20 68 70 0.00 0.0 0.0.
018 10 05 91 69 71 0.00 0.0 0.0
018 10 08 91 68 70 0.00 0.0 a.0
e 10 07 90 =4 72 0.00 0.0 0.0
018 10 Q8 20 65 67 0.00 0.0 0.0
018 10 09 a0 65 71 0.00 0.0 0.0
018 10 10 87 70 72 0.08 0.0 0.0
‘018 10 11 B5 52 54 0.01 0.0 0.0
kgl 10 12 72 45 47 0.00 0.0 0.0
‘™8 10 13 71 48 58 0.00 0.0 0.0
018 10 14 72 57 70 ionsY 0.0 4.0
1018 10 15 80 8 69 ~jog8 0.0 0.0
018 10 16 71 48 43 0.04 0.0 Q.0
018 10 17 53 46 47 1 0.0 0.0
018 10 18 68 48 48 0,00 0.0 0.0
018 10 19 87 43 47 0.00 0.0 0.0
018 10 20 78 45 56 e L1 0.0 0.0
018 10 21 68 36 39 0.00 0.0 0.0
D18 10 22 62 32 a5 0.00 0.0 Q.0
Q18 10 23 70 33 43 0.00 0.0 0.0
018 10 24 69 36 45 0.00 0.0 Q.0
018 10 28 73 43 54 (.02 0.0 0.0
o8 50 26 56 53 54 ..’?mmﬁ. 0.0 0.0
018 10 27 56 42 45 0.1 0.0 0.0
018 10 28 69 43 55 T 0.0 0.0
018 10 23 81 41 42 0.00 0.0 0.0
018 10 30 74 a1 54 0.00 0.0 0.0
018 10 31 B1 53 B5 0.60 0.0 0.0
Summary (76 52 2.35 0.0

‘mpty, or blank, cells indicate that a data observation was not reporiad.

Ground Cover: 1=Grass; 2<Fallow; 3=Bare Ground; 4=Brome grass; 5=50d; 8=Straw mulch; 7=Grass muck; 8=Bare muck; 0=Unknown
;3" This dala valuse failed one of NCDC's quality contral fests,

T values in the Precipitation or Snow categary above indicate a "trace” valus was recordad.
4" values in the Precipitation Flag or tha Snow Flag column indicate a mulliday total, accumulated since last measurement, is being used.




13, Uepanment of Lommarce

fational Oceanic & Atmospharic Administration

lational Environmental Sateliite, Data, and Informatien Sarvice
iurrent Location: Elev: 408 #. Lat: 34.3726° N Lon: -89.5308° W
Hation: UNIVERSITY, MS US USC00225079

Record of O_mn..mno_oumow_ Observations National Centers for Environmental informatior
These deta are quality controlied and may not be idential : 151 Patton Avenu
to the original observations. Ashsvills, North Caroling 2880"

Genarated on 01/28/2019 ,

Observation Time Temperature; (730 Observation Time Precipitation: 073!
Temperature (F) Preclpitation Evaporation Soil Temperature (F)
Guniaum | 8 [ egpAmmemas ] aow 4. oo
v M >
e M w M Snow, Ice »ﬂ%% i A t of :
g t y v ,ﬂ__ﬁ.a _.u Snow, ice __.. Pelicts, | povement mﬁh.m.. ::..m Ground Ground
h Max. Min. a Snow, Etc.| @ Pellets, a Hail, ice {mi) 005&. Mat. Min. no<m« Max. Min.
1 (in) g Hail (in a on Ground {see*) {sea ")
I {in)
o
n
018 12 01 66 51 o5 Vs
018 12 02 76 47 51 0.03
018 12 03 70 a3 36 0.00
018 12 04 53 30 32 0.00
htal:] 12 05 48 22 26 0.00
018 i2 06 49 24 31 0.00
018 12 07 48 29 41
018 12 08 44 39 41
018 12 09 42 31 34 0.7 1.0
018 12 10 36 28 3 0.0 0.0
018 12 11 46 Fal 24 -
018 12 12 54 23 42
018 12 13 53 40 51
o8 12 14 62 49 54
018 12 15 58 43 48
018 12 18 48 44 46
018 12 17 B0 35 41
8 12 18 62 32 a7
018 12 19 B4 35 43
018 12 20 58 42 48 ¥
018 12 21 51 38 R
018 12 22 42 28 31 oo
018 12 23 &1 29 52 0.1
018 12 24 57 26 30 0.00
0ig 12 25 55 28 4 0.06
18 12 26 50 39 49 0.05
gie i2 27 63 47 56 0.04
018 12 28 59 54 58 o de5pd
018 12 29 59 30 34 0.00
g18 12 30 48 32 44 0.0¢
g18 i2 31 68 42 BB =70
Summary | 55 36 8.55 0.7

‘mpty, or blank, cells indicate that a data obssrvation was not reported.

Jround Cover:; 1=Grass; 2=Faliow; 3~Bare Ground; 4=Brome graes; 5=Sod; 6=Straw mulch; 7=Grass muck; 8=Bare muck; O=LUnknown

3" This daia value falled one of NCDC's quality control tests.

" values Inthe Precipltation or Snow category above indicate a “trace” value was recorded.
4" vales tn the Precipitation Flag or the Snow Flag column indicate a mulliday tota), aceumulated since last measurement, is belng used.



